
RESOLUTION NO. 643 

CITY OF PRINEVILLE, OREGON 

WHEREAS, Prineville Disposal has requested a rate increase 
effective Ju 1 y 1, 1986, and 

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on J·ur-,e 10, 1986 
relative to this requested rate increase, and 

WHEREAS, the City Council directed that a resolution be 
drawn up reflecting the new rate structure, 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the rate structure as 
reflected in Appendix A to this resolution be the new garbage 
rate structure for the City of Prineville. 

Passed by the City Council this 24th day of June, 1986. 

Approved by the Mayor this 24th day of June, 1986. 

-I-·-=:-:--:------·------------
' City Administrator/ 

fiecc,rder 

-~ ,14~~,( w«i~t. Bc•e, ~~ 



RESOLUTION NO. 643 

APPENDIX A 

CITY 

1st can alley/curbside 
each additional can 

1st can carryout -
each additional can 

Once-a-month (2 cans max) 
- 1st pickup day of month 

CANS 

$L1 .• 75 
2.50 

6.00 
3.00 

3.00 

CONTAINERS 

COUNTY 

$5.00 (withir, 3 
2.50 miles of 

city) 

6 .. 50 (beyond .:, 

3.25 mi 1 es add 
1 .. 25/mile) 

4.00 

ONCE TWICE 3-TIMES 4-TIMES 5-TIMES 6-TIMES 

0\,.1e yard* $27.60 L~ 7,. 65 66.35 86.40 106 .. 50 126.55 

One & 1/2·lH 33 .. 55 63. 15 '30 .. 75 118 .. 35 145.95 173.55 

Two yard**·i. 47.85 85.55 123 .. 15 160. 90 198.50 236 .. 20 

Tl1ree yard# 65.70 r':)7., 05 146. 15 195 .. 30 221 .. 50 259.20 

* holds 5 to 7 cans and includes $5 .. 75 rental and maintenance fee. 
** holds 7 to 9 cans and includes $6.90 rental and maintenance fee. 
*** holds 12 to 14 cans and includes$ 8.05 rental and maintenance fee. 
# holds 18 to 20 cans and includes $10 .. 35 rental and maintenance fee. 

Note: A 15~ discount is given to additional containers in the same 
1 ocat ior-1. 

ROLL-OFF BOXES 

Twer,ty yard $2. 15 PLUS dump fee ($43.00 haul+ $21.00 If= $64.00. 

Large containers prices: $2.05/yd. PLUS dump fee. 

A monthly demurrage fee is charged for less than four dumps per month. 


